Reven Housing Texas, LLC is a Delaware single member limited liability company that engages in the acquisition and
ownership of residential real estate properties throughout the state of Texas.

The following unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the year ending December 31, 2014 has been prepared
showing the actual results for the original 150 homes as of January 31, 2014, and to give effect to the acquisition of
the 18 additional homes as if the acquisition occurred on January 1, 2014. The following unaudited pro forma
financial information is provided for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma financial information does
not purport to project the future financial position or operating results of the Company. The pro forma financial
statement contains the assumptions described below.

-8-

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

15

Reven Housing Texas, LLC

(A wholly owned subsidiary of Reven Housing REIT, Inc.)

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (Unaudited)

For the Year Ending December 31, 2014

Original 150
Original 150
Homes
Proforma

Proforma
18 Home Combined

Homes February 1, Acquisition Proforma
Actual 2014 thru Year ending Year ending
January 31,
2014

December 31,
2014

December 31,
2014

December 31,
2014

Revenues:
Rental income and other $ 147,408 $ 1,598,592 $ 237,200 $ 1,983,200 {a}
Less: Vacancy and credit losses (5,165 ) (143,535 ) (20,200 ) (168,900 ) {b}

Net revenues 142,243 1,455,057 217,000 1,814,300

Operating Expenses:
Repairs and maintenance 5,639 134,361 19,000 159,000 {c}
Property and liability insurance 6,264 91,236 13,500 111,000 {d}
Property management fees 10,171 101,829 16,600 128,600 {e}
Property taxes 18,404 191,596 30,000 240,000 {f}
Leasing and turnover costs 6,174 104,326 13,900 124,400 {g}
HOA and other 3,992 13,508 2,400 19,900

Total operating expenses 50,644 636,856 95,400 782,900

Net operating income 91,599 818,201 121,600 1,031,400

Depreciation expense 29,000 319,270 46,000 394,270 {h}

Net operating income after
depreciation $ 62,599 $ 498,931 $ 75,600 $ 637,130

Assumptions:

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

16

{a}Rental income consists primarily of base rent from existing rental agreements. Base rent is recognized on astraight-line basis beginning on the pro forma acquisition date of January 1, 2014.

{b}Vacancy and credit loss is estimated based on the national average of vacancy percentage (8.5%) of rental homesmultiplied by management’s estimated length of vacancy.

{c} Repairs and maintenance expense is estimated based on 8% of gross rental
income.

{d}Property and liability insurance expense is based on actual premiums paid per home in 2013 which wasapproximately $650 per property.